

## Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 02/06/2025

Incident #: 25BEX-1861-OF

Call #: 25-1861

Date/Time Reported: 01/28/2025 2238 Report Date/Time: 01/29/2025 0026

AGGR. ASSAULT/HOMICIDE: Argument

Occurred Between: 01/28/2025 2030-01/28/2025 2100

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer David Roby

Detective: Detective Sergeant Brent Otte Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Edward Glick

Signature:

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

#	OFFENSE (S)			ATTEMPTED	TYPE	DEGREE
	LOCATION TYPE: MULTIPLE APARTMENTS N CASSADY AVE Apt BEXLEY OH 43209	DWELLING :	Zone:	North		
1	Strangulation - substant:	al risk of physical ha	arm	N	Felony	5
	2903.18(B)3	29 2903		5		
		01/28/2025 2030				
	CRIMINAL ACTIVITY:					
	WEAPON/FORCED USED:	Personal Weapons				
2	Assault knowingly harm	victim		N	Misdemeanor	1
	2903.13A	29 2903		1		
	OCCURRED:	01/28/2025 2030				
	CRIMINAL ACTIVITY:					
	WEAPON/FORCED USED:					

## Bexley Police Department

Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER DAVID A ROBY

Ref: 25BEX-1861-OF

On 01/27/2025 at 10:38pm, Bexley Police responded to Grant Hospital for an assault report.

\*\* Portions of this report have been redacted \*\*